ts
ch

e
La

nd
es

ba
nk

B
ay

er
is

ch
e

La
nd

es
ba

nk

La
nd

es
ba

nk
 H

es
se

n-
Th

ür
in

ge
n

R
B

S

B
ar

cl
ay

s

Ll
o

yd
s

B
an

ki
n

g

N
.V

. N
ed

er
la

nd
se

 G
em

ee
nt

en

N
R

W
.B

A
N

K

33

The results of EBA stress-tests: PKO Bank Polski is the most
resilient bank in Europe

The change in fully loaded CET1 ratio between 2017 and 2020 adverse scenario (%)(1)

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(1)

(1) In line with the results of pan-European EBA stress tests, the consolidated Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio in 2020 would be at the level of 17.39% in the baseline scenario and 15.93% in the adverse scenario, while the
consolidated CET 1 at the end of 2017 amounted to 16.50%. After considering the full effect of the implementation of CRR / CRD and IFRS 9, the consolidated CET1 ratio at the end of 2020 would stand at 16.89% and 15.62%,
respectively, while at the end of 2017 it would equal 15.91%. The difference between 2020 adverse and baseline scenario stands at 1.27 p.p. or 1.46 p.p. (excluding the IFRS 9 impact).

The results of EBA stress-tests enabled the material reduction
in the criterion for dividend payment up to 50% of net profit

2018 2017 y/y 4Q18 3Q18 q/q

Net interest income 9 353 8 606 +8.7% 2 480 2 366 +4.8%

Net F&C income 3 013 2 969 +1.5% 771 760 +1.4%

Result on business activity 13 347 12 560 +6.3% 3 466 3 392 +2.2%

Administrative expenses -5 905 -5 784 +2.1% -1 447 -1 441 +0.4%

Net impairment allowance -1 451 -1 617 -10.3% -413 -328 +25.9%

Bank tax -950 -932 +1.9% -251 -238 +5.5%

Net profit 3 741 3 104 +20.5% 1 009 1 042 -3.2%

Assets 324.3 296.9 +9.2% 324.3 306.1 +5.9%

Gross customer financing 238.7 222.2 +7.4% 238.7 234.0 +2.0%

Deposits 242.8 209.2 +16.0% 242.8 225.6 +7.6%

Stable financial resources 274.4 249.4 +10.1% 274.4 256.7 +6.9%

Total equity 39.1 36.3 +7.8% 39.1 37.7 +3.7%

34

Profit and Profit and Profit and Profit and losslosslossloss
[PLN [PLN [PLN [PLN mnmnmnmn]]]]

BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance sheetsheetsheetsheet
[PLN [PLN [PLN [PLN bnbnbnbn]]]]

Key financial data
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

4Q18 4Q17 y/y 3Q18 q/q

ROE net 10.0 9.0 +1.0 p.p. 9.7 +0.3 p.p.

ROA net 1.2 1.1 +0.1 p.p. 1.2 0.0 p.p.

C/I 44.2 46.0 -1.8 p.p. 45.3 -1.1 p.p.

NIM1) 3.42 3.31 +0.11 p.p. 3.40 +0.02 p.p.

NPL ratio2) 4.9 5.5 -0.6 p.p. 4.9 0.0 p.p.

Coverage ratio3) 74.0 67.0 +7.0 p.p. 76.1 -2.1 p.p.

Cost of risk 0.59 0.71 -11.9 bps 0.63 -4.0 bps

TCR 18.9 17.4 +1.5 p.p. 18.4 +0.5 p.p.

Tier 1 capital ratio 17.5 16.5 +1.0 p.p. 17.1 +0.4 p.p.

35

(1)

(2)

LoanLoanLoanLoan portfolio portfolio portfolio portfolio
QualityQualityQualityQuality

[%][%][%][%]

Capital Capital Capital Capital positionpositionpositionposition
[%][%][%][%]

KeyKeyKeyKey financialfinancialfinancialfinancial
RatiosRatiosRatiosRatios

[%][%][%][%]

Key ratios
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Net interest margin = net interest income of last 4 quarters / average interest bearing assets of last 4 quarters (formula consistent with that applied in the PKO Bank Polski Group
Directors’ Report)
Share of loans with recognised impairment in total gross loans
Coverage of loans with recognised impairment with impairment allowances(3)